'pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
MAY 0 1 2019

Ms. Wendy Peace
Owner/Administrator

Wendy Jo Peace

P.O. Box 536

429 Union Street

Big Run, Pennsylvania 15715

RE: [Peace's Personal Care Home
Certificate #: 406550

Dear Ms. Peace:

As a result of the Department's Bureau of Human Services Licensing annual
inspection on August 31, 2018, of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa. Code Ch.
2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed violation report were
found.

All citations specified on the enclosed violation report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the violation report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch.
2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to hitps://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

Jddgueline L. Rowe
Digector

Enclosure
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 821 | Harrishurg, PA 17120 [ 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dhs state. pa.qov




VIOLATION REPORT
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 56 Pa.Code Chapter 2600,

Page 1 of 10

PCH Namo: PEACE 8 PERSONAL CARE HOME e g,
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Gounty: Jofferson

Administrator: WENDY JO PEACE DEC 26 2048
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Legal Entity Addrass: P.O, BOX 538 425 UNION STREET, BIG RUN. PA 18715
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Regident Support: 0 Total Bally Staff: 17 Waking stitr 13

- —

Ly A A W R 2 = dmiraons e e ey

Wypo of inspaction: Full BHA Docket Number: Nutigs; Unannating 2

- {

|-

‘Reason(s} for inapaction(s)
| Renewal, Complalit
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DEC 26 2018 Page 2 of 10

Vo latlon Reporty 40656 - 08/31/2018 - Winlars, Lyan i
GH Name! PEACE S PERSONAL CARE HOME G s .

1, REGULATION 58 Pa.Code §2600 R

2300.17 - Residen| records shall be confidenilal, and, except in emergencies, may not be accesslble fo anyone oinar than
1@ rasldant, the resident's designated person If any, slaff persons for the purposs of proviving serviias to the resident,
agants of the Department and the long-term oare cmbudaman without the written consent of the reslasnt. an Indlvidual
rolding the resldent’s power of atlorney for health care or heallh care proxy or & resident's designated parson, oz il & courd

vrders disclosure,

2 DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Thers was confidential medical Information for multiple reaidents poatad an tha weli in ths kitchen, 1 fuciude Yood allergy informalinn
far rasident #1 snd psychiatric appointments scheduled for restdent #2,

%. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pagaa ax nevessary, Remember that you tnust sipn and dute any attashed pajus)
Inoluds steps to corrust e violation deacribed above and steps fo prevent a slmilar violallon frem ceourring agel.  If alops cannol be completad
immudiataly, includs dotes by whivh the stapa will be complintad,
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DEC 24 2013 g} Page 8 of 10

i it

| Vickatlon Report: 40666 - 08/31/4018 - winters, Lyna
PCH Name: PEACE 8 PERSONAL CARE HOME

9, REGULATION 58 Pa.Code §2800
2800.85(f) - Tralning toplce for the annual tralning for direct care staff persons shail Include the follnwinyg:

(1) Medigation.salf-administration training,

(2) tnstructlon on meeting the needs of the residents as described |n the preadmission screaning furm, gesessment tool,

thedical evaluation and supper plan,

(3} Caro for resldents with dementla and cognltive impalrments.

{4} Infection sontrol and generel principles of cleanliness and hyglene and areas assoclated with Emmobitltyt such as
provention of decubltus ulcers, Incontinence, malnutrition and dehydration.

(6} Personal oare servics noads of the resident,

{6} Safe managemant techniques.
{7} Cara for residents with mental iiness or mental retardation, or both, if the population fs served In the home

prm——

) P T E R IR VT R et 5 TV

22, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION ‘
The home's slalf training year 1s 1/1 < 12/31. Staff pardan A, hired 3/6/08, dlid ach have lralning oh %nsixuaﬁon on mnetfng the needs ol

fw realdents as described In tha prasdmission screaning form, asgessmant locl, madical svaluation, Jand suppbn p&an duiing lhe "017
|_ennunl tralning year. B

/. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Attach pages ny huceavwsy. Ronwmbor Uit yuu siust sl wid dato any ciushied pagus)

Invluds alops fe gorest the vielution tesoribed above and stops to prevent & similar violation from ooy sgae, I gtap; amingt by cump;uwd If A
,90_! hon :
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. Pago 4 of 10

Violation Report: 40665 - 08/41/2018 - vinters, Lynn
~CH Name: PEACE S PERSONAL CARE HOME

+. REGULATION 58 Pa.Code §2600
2600.88(h) - Hot walertemperaﬁum i areas accessble to the resident may not exceed 120"%

20. DESCRIPTION iF VIOLATION BEC 2 (, ik
‘i‘ha following water iémparatures were measurad in bathrooms acoessible o residents of the home:

* Common bathroom riear bedrogm 1 127.4° F U 10:20 AM i
* Common bathroom across from badrocm 4 129.8° F al 10:08 AM ‘

* Common bathraan, near 2nd fiser Hving room 126.0° F at 10:13 AM

fusirnt

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (P0G} {(Attnsh puges pt neuossery, Romdmber that you must slgn and date any attached pages)

Include sleps to corvel the violation described sbove and 3tgps lo provont a simitar violallon from ovouning egain. stepa ot be complaiud
Immadiataly, include dates by which the staps wiil ba complalad,
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L DEPARTMENT USE ONLY HOMES MAY NGT WRITE BELOW T3 LINEY
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' o
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Page 5 of 10

Viglation Heport: 405656 - CB/I1/2018 - Winters, Lynn -
PCH Name: PEACE § PERSONAL CARE HOME VR .

{, REGULATION 55 Pa.Cods §2600 X
7600,102(d){(1} - Teilet and bath areas must have grab bars hand ralls or agsist bars, _ DEC 26 2
u ) FC 26 7

29. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION EEI B -
Thors 18 net g grab bar ol the waik-in showar in the 1at ficor commen bathroom by bedroom 1. Pl

3, PLAN OF CORREGTION (POG) (Aunuli pugsy us nouvsssary, Renmimber that you must sign and dato any atnched pagss.}
Ineluta ateps to correal thy viclstion describad above and slepd [o provent 8 similar vieletion from cocurrig again. .'! s{frps cannol be compfere.!
lmmediately, include dates by which the steps will be complated,
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Repuat Violation: No Date(s) of Prsvlous Viclation(a): N
ST A R N e i 7 4
Signaturs of Legal Enity Repre attw
(Rugulrad on EVERY Pags} _Qm 3)\ ' -
F'inted Name and Title of Legal Entity Represenyati \ 0 ahi: ;
3ﬁ&ﬂ%ﬁﬂi@ Vwmké%ﬂ wmﬁ MMNMMWM . %&«ﬁ )
» NEPARTMENT USE ONLY HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! ]
The above plan of corrgotion [3 approved as of _f,ézél_ Plan of correction implomariation status as of 9{;7/2
(Date) . Dae®

Fully Implemented
Partiaily Implemented - \lequats F-ograsa

Tha abuve plan of correction was epproved by ﬁé
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Ore 26 7018 . PuageBaotrig

Viefation Raporu 40855 - G8/31/2048 - Winters, Lynn L , ]

Loy v e ;

F’CH Name: PEACE 8 PRREONAL CARE HOME L S S : N

1 REGULATION 66 Pa.Code §2800
2800.105(g)(1}y - 'Ic reduos the risks of flrs hazards, lint shall be removed from the fint trap and drum 5 clothas dryess after

@ach ugse,

- 28, DESCRIPTION QF VIOLATION
There was approximalely 1/8" of lint covering the entire lint screen in the olothes dryor at 10:44 AM,

3

4 PLAN OF CORRECTION (FOC) (Atlach pugey wi necesyary. Remumbor that you inust slgn and date any stteched pages.)
_include slaps to carmct the viofation described above end ateps 1o pravent & dimifar viglation frem eocurring agaln. If steps cannol be compis: ¢
Immadiataly, include dates by which the staps wilf be compleled.
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Rapeat Violatlon: No Date(s) of Pravious VRolatlen 31
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DEFARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LwEL

- The abova plan of chrrection s approved as of __ﬁ’_z_?_, an of gorrection Im lemgnmgt\ vt & _,(
P P G Plan of cerrection Imp ‘ ar f’ég =c/’?

El Fully Implemented
[[] Partially Implemented - Adsquals Frogres:

Tha above plen of currection was approved by [:"_] Partally Implemented - Inw.daquate Progress
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(et [] Notimplemented
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Page 7 af 40

VloTation Raporl: AGE56 - GBI3172018 - Wirters, Lynn JEC 26 72018
2GH Name: PEACE S PERSONAL CARE HOME , (
1, REGULATION 68 Pw,Code §2600 W B

2800.141(a)(1) - Arogldent shall have a medical evalualion by a physlaian, physiolan's aesléimit, é:rloertiﬂed regiatarad
nurse praclitioner documented on a form specified by the Department, within 80 days prior to admission i within 30 days

after admission,

T LHGE] Ak

KNSR

2a. DESCRIPTION F VIOLATION ,
Stalf person B, the home's edministrator, checked “cannot sell-adminialer medications” on tha Initlal medicsl syaluatlon for residsnl

1#3, dated 1/2/18, besause the physlalan falled lo do so. Staff parson B s unquallfied 1o complste or makp citanges L tha medical .
avaluation. In addilizn, the madical evaluation ts Incomplete with no 2nd page. ’

ERRTEEI NS T

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Altach pugos uy nevessary. Hemembor that you must sten and date sy stinohed pages.) o
Inciuds staps to aorract tha viciation deseribed above end steps 1o pravent a sipillor violellon from coguning sgain, i skept eannot iis complated
immacdiataiy, inclica dales by which the steps will be completed.
!
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o D e, Se T ow oy b N nerdt O be 4 10V ot
ober T Tk Do Qodkor W\ eed 0 do so gpd niiq)

W owhen e dies ong clate .

Erpadiolely < Tha adminsirotor W imglipont mentoring Procduras Tt Snsor, C"g"‘f"';‘;};‘e ' ﬂ‘f frocedures
will Iyelde, ot a minimum, €pdcks of ameh residand s G"f“’-"‘T me "?? y J"a_k'} on af " completipn j
and theeks of future méj;m; ‘w“b&:h;,,.\; for fl ¢¢,mf’df.un priof to filing inthe resvdast's m"ud'ﬁ’,f 9/ _
;ea_s:‘cfa,\'f“ 2 1S ne lonper sorved jn Hha ‘JM"Q . ﬁj q/,ﬁy l%f
Fopeut Vicletion: Yes Date(s) of Provious Vlolaﬁ?i?_[a\): 09/0512017 ' :
e |
' |

“Blgnature of Logal Entity Roprass 9 3 J
¢aquirad on EVERY Pagta) \@&\N ) 00 WS . ;

Puinted Name and Title of Legal Entity Roprasant k 3\ | “‘. :
i Bl ] Fhce Do) * 22t

A 7
- DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW 1"} LiINEL .
7244 Plan of carraction implamerd s Yo S10s ag of 9/ 7/2

The above plan of cutrgotion |s approvad as of
i : (Date} W

i

[:] Fully Implemented
g Partially Implemented - Adacualy Fiogoys
[7] Partially Implemented - Iraasteale By “gresa

7] Netimplementay —J

3

7ha above pian of correction wag epproved by

{inltala}
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BEL 26 200 Page 8 of 10

VioTatlon Ruporl: 4366 - GB/31/2076 ~ Wiriars, Lynn -
ACH Nume: PEACE & PERSONAL CARE HOME Wy e

72 DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2800,186(a) - The home shall davelop and implement procedures for the safe storage, accsss, sscurity, diatr butien und
uge of medications and medical squlpment by trained staff paraons,

The glucomater belonglng to reaident #4 was not cailbrated to the correat data and time,

Hepouot Viaelatlon: No Dato(s} of Provious V[olsklonée}; cad

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION (POC) {Attuch pegos as niecossary. Remumber that you myst sign and dats any atlashed peges.)

iroluge stopy o gurect he viclation deacnbed above and 3leps to prevent a simiisr vislalion from ocauring agl‘m, i stops u&nnar ba compiniag
immadiataly, inc!ude dalos by which the steps will by compisiad.

@Zu..wmf’f:/’f will be Chiaded 20
o Sure. dotes and s are
acevrade daly

| QTP

W'H'\"‘ 3¢ ‘310-‘{5 d{:fﬁc‘l\P'} of +he Pltn of corrac tion~ /}” S%O-{'F Pl!f"smf N‘-W}’U&d \-'I'H'\ jluaongg_i

\:\\\ h&ajiutmﬁian tha home*s p;a:qcluru r:/zzqu.l by Chaptec 600, 1856) and Profe
Viage aad paaufacturer’s iastiuefrons O'(j veamafors, gg
2z

5

4 .\mnthinnt N rer———p ks 4 o DO N

Slgaature of Legul &ntity Represe
{Required on EVERY Paga) W\ m

Frinted Namo and Title of Lega aprosentat
{Ragulred on EVERY Page) Q\&

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW TH:\ LINE!

vhe ebove plan of carractfon is appraved as of ——’%%éz—— Flan of correctlon Implemetallon «tatus as of fﬁ { by A?
[Daly!

Fully implamentad

Partiailly Implamented  Afaqunts Pryress

The above plan of correstion was approvaed by Partially Implameanted . nadequais Progress

{Irdtiais}

OOX O

Mot splameniad ‘
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Page 9 om

["{alalion Report: 40466 « U8/31/2018 - Winters, Lynn
PCH Name: PEACE 5 PERSUNAL CARE HOME

1. REGULATION 6€ Pa.Cods §2600 o »
?.500.226(a) - A resident shall have a written (nitial assessment that is documentsd on the Departinent's asesssment foim

within 15 days of edmlssion, The administrator or designes, or a human servica aganoy may somplats tha fnitial
assessment, ’ _

7 DESCRIPTIGN OF VIOLATION . .
*he tnitia! ssseasment, dated 1115/18, for rasident £3 does not addreas the diagnoses of diverticulils or anemia, which are indiciied
24 {he Inltial medicat evaiuation, dated 1/2/18, nor does It addrass her allsrgiss to peanuts and penliofilin, The madical rvaluaton also
indloates diagnoses of schizophrenia parancly type end generalizad anxlaty dlsorder, yet ali of tha cognitive naeds on the ussensmient

| /@ assessed as "A-No problsm” and no suppons are Indicaled,

‘. PLAN OF CORRECTION [PGC) {(Alloh pagss as nocsssary. Ronwmber that you musl sign and dato any atiiched pagos.}
Inglude ataps te sorradl the viclatlon described abovs and staps o prevent & simifar violaiion from occurring agai If alaps carnat bo complete.t

Was corveeded of Fme /h&'/pcf’,%/lﬁn e
déﬂ/ speedron on the aSSESEmunt o
K@ c ja[,e,/]-}* e K Jia g,/?&SLS' 62’)‘\%6(7[?@{4[/’7[}“.5 or
w6 s addled Lo assessmuril and
Allergres were odso Disted 40 assessSmunl,
1ABO/%%mWﬁd“ﬂwmﬁﬁwwﬂi%MMMW/%%ﬁj"Qnd
aneradizeel an z/.z.-r"yf Ais arc.&f L/é.-/ all (o ﬁfmﬁ\/ﬁ_
ymaﬁ m?ﬂMzﬁﬁﬂQnMH“aﬁLﬁwwﬂﬁas%”
20 problum byt 1ds & d on duy Oj 103 Pees-uv)
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